NXP USA Inc. - KMPC8255ACVVMHBB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

contains a revision code that refers to the die mask revision number and is specified in the part numbering
scheme for identification purposes only. For more information, contact your local Freescale sales office.
Figure 16. Freescale Part Number Key
7 Document Revision History
Table 23 lists significant changes in each revision of this document.
Table 23. Document Revision History
 Revision Date Substantive Changes
2 06/2009  • Updated package values in Figure 16.
1.1 02/2006  • Addition of Table 12.
1.0 9/2005  • Document template update
Product Code
Device Number
Process Technology
ZU = 480 TBGA
Processor Frequency
Die Revision Level
MPC 826X A
(None = 0.29 micron
C ZU XXX
(CPU/CPM/Bus)
X
A = 0.25 micron)
Temperature Range
(Blank = 0 to 105 °C
C = –40 to 105 °C VV = 480 TBGA (Pb Free)
Package
Document Number: MPC8260AEC
Rev. 2.0
06/2009
Information in this document is provided solely to enable system and software
implementers to use Freescale Semiconductor products. There are no express or
implied copyright licenses granted hereunder to design or fabricate any integrated
circuits or integrated circuits based on the information in this document.
Freescale Semiconductor reserves the right to make changes without further notice to
any products herein. Freescale Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation or
guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does
Freescale Semiconductor assume any liability arising out of the application or use of
any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without
limitation consequential or incidental damages. “Typical” parameters which may be
provided in Freescale Semiconductor data sheets and/or specifications can and do
vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over time. All operating
parameters, including “Typicals” must be validated for each customer application by
customer’s technical experts. Freescale Semiconductor does not convey any license
under its patent rights nor the rights of others. Freescale Semiconductor products are
not designed, intended, or authorized for use as components in systems intended for
surgical implant into the body, or other applications intended to support or sustain life,
or for any other application in which the failure of the Freescale Semiconductor product
could create a situation where personal injury or death may occur. Should Buyer
purchase or use Freescale Semiconductor products for any such unintended or
unauthorized application, Buyer shall indemnify and hold Freescale Semiconductor
and its officers, employees, subsidiaries, affiliates, and distributors harmless against all
claims, costs, damages, and expenses, and reasonable attorney fees arising out of,
directly or indirectly, any claim of personal injury or death associated with such
unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that Freescale
Semiconductor was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part.
How to Reach Us:
Home Page:
Web Support:
USA/Europe or Locations Not Listed:
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
Technical Information Center, EL516
2100 East Elliot Road